
€ 220 0 pt € 440 2 pt € 0 4 pt

Costa Cálida Region de Murcia
Murcia, Spain

17 March — 23 March 2025 | EURO 91,250 | Clay | Challenger 75

Qualifying Singles

 
 

 1 1 VACHEROT, Valentin MON

2 Alt DONSKI, Alexander BUL

3 DE KROM, Michiel NED

4 11 WEIS, Alexander ITA

5 2 SHELBAYH, Abdullah JOR

6 BRANCACCIO, Raul ITA

7 JUAREZ, Facundo ITA

8 12 RAMANATHAN, Ramku… IND

9 3 GUINARD, Manuel FRA

10 WC SANTAMARTA ROIG, An… ESP

11 WC INGLES GARRE, Sergio ESP

12 9 DAMAS, Miguel ESP

13 4 ALVAREZ VARONA, Nic… ESP

14 Alt SLUMP, Stijn NED

15 LUZ, Orlando BRA

16 10 PENNAFORTI, Gabriele ITA

17 5 SCHWAERZLER, Joel AUT

18 Alt CUKIERMAN, Daniel ISR

19 BOUQUET, Lucas FRA

20 7 ENGEL, Justin GER

21 6 MERIDA, Daniel ESP

22 WC DE LA CIERVA SANCHE… ESP

23 WC RIOS PEREZ, Eneko ESP

24 8 JORDA SANCHIS, David ESP

Qualifying Round 1 Qualifying Round 2 Qualifier

Last direct acceptance
JUAREZ, Facundo - 495
ATP Supervisor
Phil Evans
Rogerio Santos
Released
03/16/2025 18:38:05

Seeded Players
Player Rank

1 Vacherot, Valentin 262
2 Shelbayh, Abdullah 267
3 Guinard, Manuel 289
4 Alvarez Varona, Nicolas 303
5 Schwaerzler, Joel 307
6 Merida, Daniel 339
7 Engel, Justin 350
8 Jorda Sanchis, David 429

 Player Rank
9 Damas, Miguel 430
10 Pennaforti, Gabriele 433
11 Weis, Alexander 447
12 Ramanathan, Ramkumar 448

Alternates
A. Donski (Alt)
S. Slump (Alt)
D. Cukierman (Alt)

Withdrawals

Retirements/W.O.
A. Weis ()
J. Schwaerzler ()
O. Luz ()

V. Vacherot 1

75 765

M. De Krom
41 RET

R. Brancaccio
64 63

F. Juarez

64 763

A. Santamarta Roig
46 61 61

M. Damas 9
61 64

N. Alvarez Varona 4

764 63

G. Pennaforti 10
Walkover

D. Cukierman
75 RET

J. Engel 7

64 764

D. Merida 6
62 61

D. Jorda Sanchis 8
63 62


